AGENDA FOR REGULAR SESSION MEETING OF
SEPTEMBER 8, 2016 AT 7:30 P. M.

10.

11.

b)

12.

NOTICE OF MEETING

In compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act of New Jersey, adequate notice of this
meeting was provided on January 4, 2016, by sending written notice and electronic
notice to the Courier News and The Newark Star Ledger; posting on the website and the
bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing with the Township Clerk.

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES FOR APPROVAL
August 15, 2016- Regular Session

TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REPORTS
MAYOR’S REPORT
PRESENTATION

DISCUSSION

MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON ANY
MATTER WILL BE ALLOWED TWO MINUTES TO SPEAK, UNLESS THERE ARE
UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES.

PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL ACTION ORDINANCE

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES
REFUNDING BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REFUNDING OF CERTAIN
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER, NEW
JERSEY, AND APPROPRIATING $17,000,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE
ISSUANCE OF $17,000,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP FOR
FINANCING THE COST THEREOF.

ORDINANCE OF THE BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE
ACQUISITION OF LAND IDENTIFIED AS LOT 15 IN BLOCK 477 ALSO KNOWN AS
901 ROUTE 202/206 NORTH FOR THE PURCHASE PRICE OF $525,000 TO BE PAID
FROM THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST FUND

RESOLUTIONS

AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER AND BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP
BRIDGEWATER PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION (BPWA) FROM JANUARY 1, 2016
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018



b)

d)

e)

f)

9)

h)

)

K)

PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN
THE 2016 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948)
FOR THE MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT - $36,208.25

AWARD OF STATE CONTRACT TO BEYER FORD TO PURCHASE TWO 2017 FORD
EXPLORER 4WD BASE, TWO 2016 POLICE SUV INTERCEPTOR LOW PROFILE
BLACK AND WHITES AND TWO 2016 POLICE SUV INTERCEPTOR FULL LIGHT
BAR BLACK AND WHITES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $222,881.00 TO BE FUNDED
THRU THE SOMERSET COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY SOMERSET
MUNICIPAL BANC PROGRAM

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE AND TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER
FOR SNOW PLOWING, SALTING AND RELATED SERVICES ON ROADWAYS THAT
ARE SHARED WITHIN BOTH MUNICIPALITIES

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
WOODMONT PROPERTIES AT BRIDGEWATER, LLC, THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIDGEWATER AND THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER PLANNING BOARD

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1/ FINAL CHANGE ORDER DECREASING THE
PRICE FROM $86,372.44 TO $73,999.97, WHICH IS A 14.32% DECREASE OR
($12,372.47) FROM THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT, AND FINAL PAYMENT TO
TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP., AND AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE
PROJECT AND RELEASE OF PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE AND ACCEPTANCE
OF THE MAINTENANCE BOND FOR THE WALNUT AVENUE MILL AND
RESURFACE PROJECT (PINE STREET TO ARDMAER DRIVE) FUNDED THROUGH
THE 2015 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO DESANTIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE BIRDSALL
LANE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN THE SUM OF $110,254.96

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO DESANTIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR STRAWBRIDGE
STREET IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE SUM OF $153,130.92

AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE, IN THE AMOUNT
OF $10,000.00, 100% CASH PERFORMANCE BOND FOR MANISH KUMAR BLOCK
634, LOT 1 - 930 ROUTE 202/206, BRIDGEWATER, NJ

REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF FIRE PERMIT FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $50 FOR THE
MARTINSVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER LOCATED AT 1961 WASHINGTON VALLEY
ROAD, MARTINSVILLE, NJ IN CONNECTION WITH THE 2016 ANNUAL FALL
FESTIVAL WHICH WILL BE HELD ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2016

REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF FIRE PERMIT FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $50 FOR THE
BRIDGEWATER SENIORS COUNCIL IN CONNECTION WITH A HINDU NEW YEAR
EVENT HELD AT THE BRIDGEWATER-RARITAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ON OCTOBER
22,2016 FROM 3 P.M. TO 10 P.M.



) WAIVER OF FIRE PERMIT FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $50.00 FOR BRIDGEWATER
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH IN CONNECTION WITH A FAMILY
PICNIC/COOKOUT FOR IT'S SUNDAY WORSHIP SERVICE ON SEPTEMBER 11,
2016

13. CLOSED SESSSION

14. ADJOURNMENT
Revised 9/6/2016

“‘Accommodation will be made for individuals with a disability, pursuant to the Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA), provided the individual with the disability provides 48 hours advance
notice to the Township Clerk before the public meeting.” However, if the individual should
require special equipment or services, such as a CART transcriber, seven days advance notice,
excluding weekends and holidays, may be necessary



